











M1019 13Y2" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

Tailstock Lock Assembly

730 741

715

720 \\\
/////// 719

740

716

738

705
704

-63-




PO
===

§HO

:

e
0

M1019 132" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

Tailstock Parts

REF  PART # DESCRIPTION REF  PART # DESCRIPTION

701 |[XM1019701 TAILSTOCK CASTING 723 |XM1019723  |PIVOT BLOCK

702 |[XM1019702  |FLANGE COVER 726  |XM1019726  |HANDLE

703  |[XM1019703  |HANDWHEEL 729  |XM1019729  |HANDLE M8-1.25

704 |XM1019704 |CLAMP PLATE 730  |[XM1019730  |HANDLE M10-1.5

705 |XM1019705 |BASE 731 [XPSB17M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 10
707  |XM1019707  |QUILL 732 |[XPSBO1M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16
708 |XM1019708 |LEADSCREW 733 |XPSS57M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 20
709 | XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 734 |XPSSO1M SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 10
710  [XM1019710  |BTN HD CAP SCR M8-1.25 X 28 735 |XM1019735  |SET SCREW M10-1.5 X 45
711 |[XM1019711 SPECIAL SCREW M8-1.25 X 32 736 |XM1019736  |SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 35
712 |[XM1019712  |HANDLE SHAFT 737 [XPNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

713 |[XM1019713  |LOCKING SHAFT 738  [XPNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75

714 |[XM1019714 | THREADED STOP PIN M8-1.25 739 |XPK47M KEY 4 X 15

715  |XM1019715 |COLLAR 740 | XPWO6M FLAT WASHER 12MM

716 |[XM1019716  |CAMSHAFT 741 |XPRPO6M ROLL PIN 5 X 24

719 [XM1019719  |SHAFT 742 |XP8102 THRUST BEARING 8102
720 [XM1019720  |HANDLE SHAFT 746  |XM1019468  |OILER 8MM

721 |[XM1019721 LEADSCREW NUT 747  |XM1019747 |COMPLETE TAILSTOCK ASSY
722 |XM1019722  |INDEX RING

-64-




M1019 132" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

Follow and Steady Rest Assemblies

-65-




PO
==

:

§HO

ez
®

M1019 132" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

Follow and Steady Rest Parts

REF  PART # DESCRIPTION REF  PART # DESCRIPTION

801 |XPSWO03-1 KNOB 817 |XM1019817  |CLAMP PAD

802  [XPRP64M ROLL PIN 3 X 18 818 |XM1019818 |CLAMP SCREW

803 |[XM1019803  |BUSHING 819  |XM1019819  |TOP CASTING

804 |XM1019804 |SPECIAL SCREW 820 |XM1019820 |KNOB

805 [XM1019805 |SLEEVE 821  [XPRP64M ROLL PIN 3 X 18

806 [XM1019806  |BRASS FINGER 822 |[XM1019822  |BUSHING

807 |XM1019807 |LOCK KNOB M8-1.25 823 |XM1019823  |SPECIAL SCREW

808 [XPNO1M HEX NUT Mé6-1 824 |XM1019824  |SLEEVE

809  [XPSS25M SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 20 825 |[XM1019825 |BRASS FINGER

810 [XPNO1M HEX NUT Mé6-1 826  |XPSS02M SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 6

811 |XPS62M PHLP HD SCR Mé6-1 X 30 827 [XPNO1M HEX NUT Mé6-1

812 [XM1019812  |PIVOT BOLT 828  |XPSS25M SET SCREW Mé-1 X 20
813  |XM1019813  |BASE CASTING 829 |XM1019829  |BASE CASTING

814  [XPNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75 830  [XPSB45M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 45
815 | XPWO6M FLAT WASHER 12MM 831  |XM1019831 COMPLETE FOLLOW REST
816  |XPSS02M SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 6 832 |XM1019832  |COMPLETE STEADY REST

-66-




M1019 13Y2" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

906

i (\\

901

904

-67-




M1019 13%" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

912

-68-




M1019 132" x 40" Gear Head Lathe

e
®

(SHOP FOX

:

Stand Parts, Electrical,

and Accessories

REF  PART # DESCRIPTION REF  PART # DESCRIPTION

901  |XM1019901 LEFT STAND 922 |XM1019922  |#3 MORSE TAPER DEAD CENTER
902 |[XM1019902  |LEFT BRACE 923  [XM1019923  |FLAT HEAD SCREWDRIVER
903  |[XM1019903 |CENTER PANEL 924 |XM1019924  |PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER

904 [XM1019904 |RIGHT BRACE 925 [XM1019925 |HEX WRENCH 2.5MM

905 |XM1019905 |RIGHT STAND 926 |XM1019926  |HEX WRENCH 3MM

906 |XM1019906  |BACKSPLASH 927 |XM1019927  |HEX WRENCH 4MM

907  |XPS68M PHLP HD SCR Mé6-1 X 10 928 |XM1019928 |HEX WRENCH 5MM

908 [XPNO1M HEX NUT Mé6-1 929 |XM1019929  |HEX WRENCH 6MM

909 |XPLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 930 |XM1019930 |HEX WRENCH 8MM

910 [XM1019910 |ELECTRICAL BOX 931 |XM1019931 OPEN-END WRENCH 9/11MM
911 |XM1019911 CHIP TRAY 932  [XM1019932  |OPEN-END WRENCH 10/12MM
912 [XM1019912  |12" FACEPLATE 933  [XM1019933 |OPEN-END WRENCH 12/14MM
913  |XM1019913  |8" FOUR-JAW CHUCK W/KEY 934 [XM1019934 |OPEN-END WRENCH 17/19MM
914 |XM1019914  |CAMLOCK STUDS W/SET SCR 935 |XM1019935 |CHUCK KEY (3-JAW & SPINDLE)
915 [XM1019915 |OILER 936 |XM1019936 |POWER ON BUTTON

916  |XM1019916  |DRILL CHUCK WITH KEY B16 937 |XM1019937  |TERMINAL BAR

917 |XM1019917 |TOOL POST WRENCH & HANDLE 938 |XM1019938 | TRANSFORMER JBK3-63

918 |XM1019918 |LARGE CHUCK KEY & HANDLE 939 |XM1019939 |CONTACTOR CJX2501D

919  |XM1019919  |SPINDLE SLEEVE ADAPTER 940 [XM1019940 |CONTACTOR JZC340D

920 |XM1019920 |DRILL CHUCK ARBOR B16 X MT3 941 | XM1019941 EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON
921  |XM1019921 LIVE CENTER MT-3 942  |XM1019942  |JOG BUTTON

-69-




Warranty

Woodstock International, Inc. warrants all SHOP FOX® machinery to be free of defects from work-
manship and materials for a period of two years from the date of original purchase by the original
owner. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse, negligence
or accidents, lack of maintenance, or reimbursement of third party expenses incurred.

Woodstock International, Inc. will repair or replace, at its expense and at its option, the SHOP FOX®
machine or machine part which in normal use has proven to be defective, provided that the original
owner returns the product prepaid to the SHOP FOX® factory service center or authorized repair
facility designated by our Bellingham, WA office, with proof of their purchase of the product within
two years, and provides Woodstock International, Inc. reasonable opportunity to verify the alleged
defect through inspection. If it is determined there is no defect, or that the defect resulted from
causes not within the scope of Woodstock International Inc.'s warranty, then the original owner must
bear the cost of storing and returning the product.

This is Woodstock International, Inc.'s sole written warranty and any and all warranties that may be
implied by law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any particular purpose, are hereby limited
to the duration of this written warranty. We do not warrant that SHOP FOX® machinery complies
with the provisions of any law or acts. In no event shall Woodstock International, Inc.’s liability under
this warranty exceed the purchase price paid for the product, and any legal actions brought against
Woodstock International, Inc. shall be tried in the State of Washington, County of Whatcom. We shall
in no event be liable for death, injuries to persons or property or for incidental, contingent, special or
consequential damages arising from the use of our products.

Every effort has been made to ensure that all SHOP FOX® machinery meets high quality and durabil-
ity standards. We reserve the right to change specifications at any time because of our commitment to
continuously improve the quality of our products.



CUT ALONG DOTTED LINE

Warranty Registration

Name

Street

City State Zip

Phone # Email Invoice #

Model # Serial # Dealer Name Purchase Date

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us
develop better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1. How did you learn about us?

Advertisement Friend Local Store

Mail Order Catalog Website Other:
2. How long have you been a woodworker/metalworker?

0-2 Years 2-8 Years 8-20 Years 20+ Years
3. How many of your machines or tools are Shop Fox®?

0-2 3-5 6-9 10+
4. Do you think your machine represents a good value? Yes No
5. Would you recommend Shop Fox® products to a friend? Yes No

6. What is your age group?

20-29 30-39 40-49
50-59 60-69 70+
7. What is your annual household income?
$20,000-5$29,000 $30,000-$39,000 $40,000-549,000
$50,000-5$59,000 $60,000-569,000 $70,000+

8. Which of the following magazines do you subscribe to?

__ Cabinet Maker __ Popular Mechanics __ Today’s Homeowner
__ Family Handyman __ Popular Science ___ Wood

__ Hand Loader __ Popular Woodworking ___ Wooden Boat

____ Handy __ Practical Homeowner ___ Woodshop News
____ Home Shop Machinist ____ Precision Shooter ____ Woodsmith

__ Journal of Light Cont. ____ Projects in Metal ____ Woodwork

_ Live Steam _ RC Modeler _ Woodworker West
___ Model Airplane News _____ Rifle __ Woodworker’s Journal
__ Modeltec ___ Shop Notes ___ Other:

____ Old House Journal ____ Shotgun News

9. Comments:




FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

” ‘ H Place
Stamp

Here

WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL INC.
P.O. BOX 2309
BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-2309

FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

TAPE ALONG EDGES--PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE









